" SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

MONDAY, MARCH 16TH, A.D. 1942 10:00 A.M.

PRESENT: Mayor C. K. Quin, presiding, and Commissioners Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,

Ihequerk read the following call:
March 16, 1942
|(TO THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

Gentlemen
. Under the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of San Antonio, by the Charter
.;f the'City of San Antonio, I call you hereby in a Special Meeting required for the good of the
City of San Antonio to convene at 10:00 A.M., on the 16th day of March, A.D. 1942, to act upon:-

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $149.51 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY CITY'S SHARE
OF LIFE INSURANCE ON EMPLOYEES IN THE FIRE & POLICE COMMISSIONER'S DEPARTMENTS".

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $1,589.20 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND - VARIOUS DEPART-
MENTS TO PAY FOR TELEPHONE SERVICES".

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $31,989.85 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND IN PAYMENT OF
'MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES".

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $2,019.15 OUT OF THE STINSON FIELD FUND IN DAYMENT oF
MATERTALS, SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES".

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $26,53 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 TO PAY FOR TELE-
PHONE SERVICES".

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $601.80 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 IN PAYMENT OF
MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES".

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $2.36 OUT OF THE LA VILLITA FUND IN PAYMENT OF MATERIALS".
"AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE TO REGULATE THE CONSTRUC-
TION, CALTERATION, MATINTENANCE, REPAIR AND REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS WITHIN THE CITY OF SAN
ANTONIO, AND PRESCRIBING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION THEREOF", PASSED AND APPROVED
JANUARY 13TH, 1913, BY AMENDING SECTION 2 THEREOF BY ADDING A NEW SECTION TO RE
KNOWN. AS SECTION 2-A".

Respectfully,

C. K. QUIN

MAYOR

* _ * *

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

Appro. No. 747 Png’“oq AN ORDINANCE (1040)

{ APPROPRIATING $149.51 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY CITY'S SHARE

OF LIFE INSURANCE ON EMPLOYEES IN THE FIRE & POLICE COMMISSIONER'S DE-
PARTMENTS 4 :
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the.01ty of San Antonio, that, the sum of $149.51, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1941 General Fund - Fire & Police Commissioner'é
D%partments to pay Aetna Life Insurance Company the city's share of life insurance on employees
Ih his departments, as per approved invoices on file 'in the City Auditor's Office.
PASSED AND AP?ROVED on the 16th day of March, 1942,
C. K. QUIN
ATTEST: . MAYOR
Jas. Simpson '
City Clerk

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,




Appro. No. 748 AN ORDINANCE (1041) /  ~
APPROPRIATING $1,589.20 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND - VARIOUS

DEPARTMENTS TO PAY FOR TELEPHONE SERVICES"

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $l,589.20, be

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1941 General Fund - Various Departments to pay
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company for telephone Services, as per approved invoices on file in

the City Auditor's Office, chargeable as follows:

Public Affairs in General $377.80
Taxation ‘ 84.91
Sanitation, Parks & Public Property 134.66
Streets & Public Improvements 59.78
Firec& Police 932.05
Total 41589.20

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 16th day of March, 1942.
C. K. QUIN

ATTEST: ' MAYOR

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote 6n'roll call, to-wit: Ayés, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.
Appro. No. 749 rn5-“” AN ORDINANCE (1042)
APPRCPRIATING $31,989}85 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND IN PAYMENT OF
MATERTALS, SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEQUS EXPENDITURES
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City ofSan Antonio, that, the sum of $31,989.85,be
land the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1941 General Fund in payment of materials, sup-
plies and miscellaneous expenditures, payable aslper apprbved bills on file in the City Auditor's

Office, for the following Departments:

Public Affairs in General $ 7,654.52
Taxation 1,090.44
Parks, Sanitation & Public Property 6,691.94
Streets & Public Improvements : 4,707.80
Tire & Police ; 11, 846415
31,989.85

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1l6th day of March, 1942,
C. ¥. QUIN
ATTEST: M A Y O R
Jas. Simpson
City Clefk
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passéd and approved by the fol-
lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.
Appro. No. 750 MS- 1% AN ORDINANCE (1043)
APPROPRIATING $2,019.15 OUT OF THE STINSON FIELD FUND IN PAYMENT
OF MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $2,019.15, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Stinson Field Fund in payment of materials, sup-
plies and miscellaneous expenditures, payable as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's

Dffice.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the lé6th day of March, 1942,

ATTEST: - MAYOR

Jas. Simpson




City Clerk

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the fol-
lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

W
9 AN ORDINANCE (104L4)

Appro. No. 751 Yn

APPROPRIATING $26.53 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 TO PAY FOR

TELEPHONE SERVICES .
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners ot the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $26.53, be and
the same is appropriated hereby out of %he Airport Fund of 1941 to pay Southwestern Bell Tele-
phone Company fér telephone services at the new municipal airport, WPA Project 17,860, as per
approved invoices on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the l6bth day of March, 1942,
C, K. QUIN
ATTEST: | MAYOR
: Jas. Simpson
City Clerk

Mayor Quin'introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the fol-
lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. .
Appro. No. 752 vhg’“\ AN ORDINANCE (1045) |

APPROPRIATING $601.80 OUT OF THE AIRPORT ﬁﬁﬁD OF 1941 IN PAYMENT OF

MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES.
BE IT ORDAINED by the‘Commissioners of the City of San Antbnio; that; the sum of $601.80, be and
the same is appropriated hereby out or the Airport Fund of 1941 in payment of materials, supplies
and miscellaneous expenditures used in connection with erection of Municipal Airport, payable aé
per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office. :

PASSED AND APPROVED. on the loth day of March, 1942.
C. K. QUIN
ATTEST: ' MAYOR
Jas. Simpson |
City Clerk

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Qufﬁ, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,

Appro. No. 753 AN ORDINANCE 1046 , &

o
APPROPRIATING %2.36 OUT OF THE LA VILLITA FUND IN PAYMENT OF MATERIALS
BE IT ORDAINED by the Coﬁmissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $2.36, be and
the same is appropriated hereby out of the La Villita Fund in payment of materials used in con-
nection with the erection of Bolivar Building at La Villita, payable as per approved bills on
file in the City Auditor's Office. |
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1l6th day of March, 1942.
C. K. QUIN
ATTEST: MAYOR
Jas., Simpson
City Clerk . ] "EL

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davisl

’




AN ORDINANCE (1032)
AMENDING AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE TO REGULAJE THE CON-

' : STRUCTION, ALTERATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND REMOVE&L oF BUILDINGS
WITHIN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONTIO, AND PRESCRIRING PENALTiEs TOR VIO-

l LATION THEREOF", PASSED AND APPROVED JANUARY l3’IfII, 1913, BY AMENDING

SECTION 2 THEREOF BY ADDING A NEW SECTION TO BE KNOWN AS SECTION 2-A

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book FJ", page 540.)

On Motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried the meeting adjourned.

. ¥ <
APPROVED: - /ééé : 22 &

MAYOR

ATTEST:




